PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6831100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAIN BACHELARD	09/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST IP HOLDING AG
Street Address:	BAARERSTRASSE 2
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62412701
PCT Number:	IB2017001231
Application Number:	16351122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733311700

Email: docketing--NY@hbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TPK.

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2911-2 FAMILY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2911-2_assignment_bachelard#page1.tif source=2911-2_assignment_bachelard#page2.tif

PATENT 506784281 REEL: 056974 FRAME: 0432

WORLDWIDE RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

Whereas Romain Bachelard, having an address c/o V. Mane Fils, 620 route de Grasse,
Le Bar-sur-Loup, France 06620 (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented one or more certain
inventions (hereinafter "Invention(s)") directed to FORMULATIONS OF 4-METHYL-5(PYRAZIN-2-YL)-3H-1,2-DITHIOLE-3-THIONE, COMPRISING TASTE-MODIFYING
ADDITIVES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME, described in the attached
patent application (hereinafter "Application"), which Application was filed on October 25.

2016 at U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/412,701 and Indian Application No. 100 for 1

Whereas ST IP Holding AG, a corporation registered in the Canton of Zug, Switzerland, whose registered office or principal place of business is at Baarerstrasse 2, Postfach 330, CH-6301, Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration previously given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby affirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents granted anywhere in the world; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor agrees not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference

proceedings; and perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of PERKINS COIE LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: September 06th 2016	Signature: Romain Bachelard
Witness 1 Date: September 16th 2016	Signature: Name: de Suint Leger Ruslence
Witness 2	
Date: Septembe 07,201	6Signature: 13Cls

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 056974 FRAME: 0434